aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010112 EN 2022-07-05 Active Receiving Rod Antenna URA 30 - 500 Page 1 of 6
Product Information
Active Receiving Antenna
URA 30 - 500
This antenna is an active monopole receiving antenna providing omnidirectional

3 USB stick with product documentation in pdf format
Accessories
Type Designation Part No. Description
ZS 91 0028.3791.00 Accessory set consisting of
- 1 ea. N male plug
         Part No. ST.0015
- 1 ea. Flat gasket 14
         Part No. 0005.9001.01
- 3 ea. Hexagon nut M6
         Part No. S2.0134
- 6 ea. Plain washer 6.4 mm
         Part No. S1.0044
- 3 ea. Hexagon head screw M6x25
         Part No. S2.0010
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010112 EN 2022-07-05 Active Receiving Rod Antenna URA 30 - 500 Page 4 of 6
350
80
200
28
60
6,4
120° Teilung
Dimensions and Weight
Weight approx. 0,4 kg
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010112 EN 2022-07-05 Active Receiving Rod Antenna URA 30 - 500 Page 5 of 6
Variants and Order Information
Type Designation Part No. Description
URA 30-500 0005.9001.00 standard variant, RAL 9005
Options
Option Part No. Description
RAL Color Code
depends on RAL
color code
Painting in RAL color according to customer specification
Other customer specific options are available on request.
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 40 8836 42 200 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
PIG 010112 EN 2022-07-05 Active Receiving Rod Antenna URA 30 - 500 Page 6 of 6
Associated Products
For integration into the application environment associated products are available.
Type Designation Part No. Description
AAN 151 2061.0151.00
19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 30 – 500 MHz
The AAN 151 provides 1 remote power feeding port and 1
receiver port, for use with
1 active monopole antenna URA 30-500
AAN 151 replaces AAN 50 (0008.7484.00)
Concerning 19-inch rack installation the AAN 151 requires
1 HU rack space instead of 3 HU required by AAN 50.
Doc. PIG 010625
AAN 152 2061.0152.00
19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 30 – 500 MHz
The AAN 152 provides 2 remote power feeding ports and
2 receiver ports, for use with
2 active monopole antenna URA 30-500
Doc. PIG 010625
AAN 153 2061.0153.00
19-inch 1 HU Remote Power Supply Unit
Frequency range 30 – 500 MHz
The AAN 153 provides 3 remote power feeding ports and
3 receiver ports, for use with
3 active monopole antenna URA 30-500
Doc. PIG 010625
AAN 154 2061.0154.00